VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. R- 35 -22

RESOLUTION TO FORM A DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Village Of Mariemont is committed to cultivating and preserving a culture of inclusion and community. The Village believes an inclusive culture can inspire the Village to try new things, speak openly, and be curious. The Village celebrates diverse perspectives and cultures and believes diversity and inclusion drive innovation; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Mariemont believes a collective sum of the individual differences, life experiences, knowledge, self-expression, and talents generate better ideas to solve the complex challenges of a changing and increasingly diverse world; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Mariemont honors our shared humanity and the unique contributions all individuals bring in terms of age, disability education, beliefs, culture, ethnicity, race, sex, gender identity and expression, nation of origin, languages spoken, veteran's status, faith, sexual orientation, and socio-economic status; and

WHEREAS, the Village believes that as our world and communities change and sometimes struggle to find common ground, so too must the Village of Mariemont find ways to encourage diversity and dialogue among its residents; and

WHEREAS, to ensure the Village encourages diversity and dialogue among its residents, it is believed to be in the best interest of the Village that a Diversity and Inclusion Committee be created.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO, TWO THIRDS OF THE MEMBERS ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING:

SECTION I. That the Village of Mariemont shall form a Diversity and Inclusion Committee, to be appointed by the Mayor and approved by council to make actionable recommendations to the Village of Mariemont Council that will further a more inclusive and diverse community through dialogue, goal setting, economic development/planning and policy.

SECTION II. That the Committee shall consist of five (5) members.

SECTION III. That this Resolution shall go into effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

Passed: September 26, 2022	
	William A. Brown, Mayor
	William A. Drown, Wayor

ATTEST:

I, Richard D. Ford, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building. Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 27th day of September 2022.

Richard D. Ford, Fiscal Officer